P22000	028646
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100384276951
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED 2022 APR 14 AM 9: 16 SECURITY ANALS SEE THE
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED

Office Use Only

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

۲.

.

ACCOUNT NO.	:	I2000000195
REFERENCE	:	620846 98373A
AUTHORIZATION	:	Sputsdeman
COST LIMIT	:	\$ 105.00

- ORDER DATE : April 13, 2022
- ORDER TIME : 9:46 AM
- ORDER NO. : 620846-015
- CUSTOMER NO: 98373A

FOREIGN FILINGS

- NAME: R.S. BUCKMAN ENTERPRISES, INC.
- XX CORPORATE
- LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
- LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

XXXX AMENDMENT/CONVERSION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

___ CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY _____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker -- EXT#

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations**

R.S. Buckman Enterprises, Inc. SUBJECT:

Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert the following eligible entity into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202. F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Richard Sean Buckman

Contact Person

R.S. Buckman Enterprises, Inc.

Firm/Company

2517 NE 37th Dr

Address

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308-6344

City, State and Zip Code

Sean@rsbuckman.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Name of Contact Person

_at (_____

_____) Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$105.00 Filing Fees □\$113.75 Filing Fees □\$113.75 Filing Fees □\$122.50 Filing Fees. and Certificate of Status

and Certified Copy

Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

Mailing Address:

New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion For Converting Eligible Entity Into Florida Profit Corporation FILED

2022 APR 14 AM 9: 17

SECILE IARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:

R.S. Buckman Enterprises, Inc.
Enter Name of the Converting Entity
2. The converting entity is a Corporation
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized. formed or incorporated under the laws ofPennsylvania
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 06/28/2001
Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.

3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

R.S. Buckman Enterprises, Inc.

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction.

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: April 13, 2022

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Signee	d this <u>14 day of</u> April	. 20_22	
Requi	ired Signature for Florida Profit Corporation	<u>n:</u>	
Signat	ture of Director, Officer, or, if Directors or Offi		
Printe	d Name: <u>Richard Sean Buckman</u> Title: <u>Presi</u>	dent	
comp	ired Signature(s) on behalf of Converting Fla anies: {See below for required signature(s).]		<u>l limited liability</u>
Signat			
Printe	d Name:Richard Sean Buckman	Title: President	
Signat	ture:		
Printee	d Name:	Title:	
Signat	ture:		
Printee	d Name:	Title:	
Signat	ture:		
Printee	d Name:	Title:	
Signat	ture:		
Printee	d Name:	Title:	
Signat	ture:	······································	
Printee	d Name:	Title:	
	rida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit ture of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:	
<u>If Flo</u> Signat	rida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit tures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:	
	rida Limited Liability Company: ture of a Member or Authorized Representative.		
<u>All otl</u> Signat	hers: ture of an authorized person.		
<u>Fees:</u>	Articles of Companion:	\$ 25.00	
	Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation:	\$35.00 \$70.00	
	Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)	

· · ·

. .

.

.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

CLER DADIO	10.47 000000				
<u>CLEII PRINC.</u>	<u>IPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address		Mailing address, it	f different is:	
517 NE 37th Dr.	·····				
ort Lauderdale, FL 3	3308-6344				
CLE III PURPO	<u>SE</u> c corporation is organized is:				
al Estate, consulting	and business management.				
				. ~	
	<u> </u>			<u></u> ∏	
				APR	
				22 -	
				SAL F	
				<u> </u>	
				mo u	>
					-
CLEIV SHARE	S			111	-
CLE IV SHARE mber of shares of s	<u>S</u> tock is:100			(*i) •	-1
				· [+; -	-1
mber of shares of s				, tæl	_
mber of shares of s <u>CLE V INITIAL</u>	ock is: 100 OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Richard Sean Buckman President	Name and Title		, <u>'</u> +, ■	-1
mber of shares of s	ock is:100 	Name and Title:			
mber of shares of s <u>CLE V INITIAL</u>	ock is:100 	Name and Title: Address:			
mber of shares of s <u>CLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title:	ock is:100 				
mber of shares of s <u>CLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title:	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Richard Sean Buckman President 2517 NE 37th Dr				
mber of shares of s <u>CLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title:	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Richard Sean Buckman President 2517 NE 37th Dr				
mber of shares of s <u>CLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Richard Sean Buckman President 2517 NE 37th Dr Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308-6344	Address:			
mber of shares of s <u>CLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address _ Name and Title:_	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Richard Sean Buckman President 2517 NE 37th Dr Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308-6344	Address: Name and Title:			
mber of shares of s <u>CLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address _ Name and Title:_	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Richard Sean Buckman President 2517 NE 37th Dr Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308-6344	Address: Name and Title:			
mber of shares of s <u>CLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address _ Name and Title:_	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Richard Sean Buckman President 2517 NE 37th Dr Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308-6344	Address: Name and Title:			
mber of shares of s <u>CLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address _ Name and Title:_	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Richard Sean Buckman President 2517 NE 37th Dr Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308-6344	Address: Name and Title:			
mber of shares of s <u>CLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address _ Name and Title:_	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Richard Sean Buckman President 2517 NE 37th Dr Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308-6344	Address: Name and Title: Address:			
mber of shares of si <u>CLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address	tock is:100 	Address: Name and Title: Address:			
mber of shares of si <u>CLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address	tock is: 100 OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Richard Sean Buckman President 2517 NE 37th Dr Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308-6344	Address: Name and Title: Address:			
mber of shares of si <u>CLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address	tock is:100 	Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:			

Name	and Title:	Name and Title:	
Addr	ess	Address:	
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and</u>	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptabl	le) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	C. Christian Sautter, Esq.		
Address:	2850 North Andrews Ave.		
	Wilton Manors, FL 33311		2022 SEL
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR		SECULATIAS
The name and	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Richard Sean Buckman		
Address:	2517 NE 37th Dr.		9.17 E.FL
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308-6344		1.1

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

. (OPTIONAL)

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _____ (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

<u>4-13-2023</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

Date

Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	<u> </u>
<u> </u>		
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Bo	NOT accentable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:		
Address:		
<u></u>		
<u>ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR</u>	ې پې	202
	TEL	12 AF
The name and address of the Incorporator is:		R
Name:		5
Address:		2022 APR 14 AH 9:
		بو ۱
		•
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:	(OPTIONAL)	
	e specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days af	ter th
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not the document's effective date on the Department	ot meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not ont of State's records.	t be lis
Having been named as registered agent to accep certificate. I am familiar with and accept the ap	pt service of process for the above stated corporation at the place design pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	gnatei
Required Signature/R	Registered Agent Date	:
I submit this document and affirm that the fa-	ects stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information su	ubmitt
	s a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
I I ITT	- HIZZ	7